FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Fontenot to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 236 by Senator Foil

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 9, after "R.S. 32:412(Q)" delete the remainder of the line and insert "is
- 3 hereby"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 10, after "reenacted and" delete "to enact" and after "R.S. 32:412(R)" delete
- 6 the remainder of the line and insert "is hereby"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 1, delete lines 13 through 15 in their entirety and insert "special needs or
- 9 accommodation designations; disbursement of"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, delete line 27 in its entirety and insert the following:
- 12 "Section 2. R.S. 40:1321(S)(1), (2), (3), and (5) are hereby amended and
- reenacted and R.S. 40:1321(S)(6) is hereby enacted to read as follows:"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 29, after "designation;" delete the remainder of the line
- and insert "special needs or accommodation designations;"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 3, delete line 1 in its entirety and on line 2, delete "spectrum disorder designation;"